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Section 1710.191  Relocating Multi-Unit Vehicles

a)	When practicable, relocators shall separate truck tractors from their trailers, on the property from which the multi-unit vehicle is relocated, and shall then relocate the units separately.  Relocators shall not be required to separate trucks from their trailers when:

1)	Doing so would be impracticable because of spacial limitations on the property from which the vehicle is to be relocated;

2)	Separating the truck from its trailer may cause an increased risk of damage to the truck tractor, the trailer, the lot from which the vehicle is to be relocated, or the general public; or

3)	The multi-unit vehicle will be driven away from the property from which it is to be relocated.

b)	Multi-unit vehicles that are relocated in combination by one piece of tow equipment or by being driven away constitute one tow.  Relocators shall only charge one tow fee, based upon the gross combined weight rating, to multi-unit vehicles relocated in combination.  Relocation Tow Record Forms shall be prepared for each unit.

c)	When a multi-unit vehicle is separated for relocation purposes into separate units, relocators shall charge separate towing fees based upon the registered weight or gross vehicle weight rating of the individual units as set forth in Section 1710.190.  Relocation Tow Record Forms shall be prepared for each unit. 

(Source:  Added at 34 Ill. Reg. 18470, effective January 1, 2011)
